

DRI VS. ZAKA. S. ZHIMO

31.10.2022

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI with IO Yashi  
Rastogi.

Accused produced with JC with Ld. Counsel.

Fresh vakalatnama filed.

The complaint is filed by a public servant in official discharge of her duties and therefore, pre-summoning evidence is dispensed with.

Perusal of the record shows that there is sufficient material on record to proceed in the matter. Hence, I take cognizance of the offence.

Copy of the chargesheet supplied to the accused.

**To come up for scrutiny of the documents, supply of deficient copies, if any and arguments on charge on 21.01.2023.**

Accused requests that he be produced through VC on the next date of hearing and his counsel will appear physically for arguments on charge, if any.

(Monika Saroha)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/31.10.2022