

DRI Vs. Zaka

12.01.2023

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI alongwith IO.
Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Vide separate orders announced today, the application of DRI to place on record additional documents is **allowed**.

Vide another order announced today, the bail application of the accused Zaka is **dismissed**.

To come up on **21.01.2023** for arguments on charge.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/12.01.2023