

**CT Case No.733/2022**  
**DRI Vs. Aaka S. Zhumo**

21.01.2023

Present : Ms. Mala Sharma, ld. Counsel for DRI.  
Accused produced through VC from Tihar Jail.  
Sh. Tokaito Chishi, ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

The matter is listed for arguments on charge.

Adjournment sought on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to personal difficulty. Allowed.

To come up for arguments on charge on **22.03.2023** as last opportunity.

(Monika Saroha)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ  
(South)/Saket Courts/21.01.2023