

DRI Vs. Zaka S. Zhumo

22.03.2023

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
Accused produced from JC through VC.
Proxy counsel for Accused.

Adjournment has been sought by Ld. Counsel for DRI on the ground that she needs assistance of IO who is stated to be unwell.

Upon request, adjourned for arguments on point of charge to 08.05.2023.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.03.2023