

CT No. 733/2022
DRI VS. ZAKA S. ZHIMO

12.07.2023

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI with Ms. Yashi
Rastogi, IO.

Accused Zaka produced from JC through VC.

Ld. Counsel for accused is not present.

Part submissions addressed by Ld. Counsel for DRI heard.

As Ld. Counsel for accused is not present, the matter is
adjourned for further arguments on charge on 29.08.2023.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/12.07.2023