

DRI Vs. Zaka S. Zhimo

20.09.2023

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
Sh. Amanpreet Singh Rahi and Sh. Puneet Thakur, Ld.
counsel for the applicant.

Reply to the bail application has been filed by Ld.
counsel for DRI. Copy supplied.

As per directions passed by the Hon'ble High Court vide
order dated 13.07.2023, an application for placing on record
additional documents needs to be decided first before hearing the bail
application. The said application is taken up for hearing.

Ld. counsel for DRI submits that she needs assistance of
IO who is not available today.

Upon request, adjourned for arguments to **21.09.2023 at
11:00 AM.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/20.09.2023