

Ct cases 733/2022  
DRI Vs. Zaka Zhumo

11.10.2023

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI along with  
Ms. Yashi, IO.

Accused produced from JC.

Counsel for accused is not present.

In the interest of justice, adjourned for arguments  
on point of charge to **28.11.2023**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/11.10.2023