

DRI Vs. Zaaka S. Zhumo

12.03.2024

Fresh IA received. It be checked and registered.

**This is an application u/s 439 Cr.P.C.for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Zaaka S. Zhumo.**

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.  
Sh. Bhaskar Dev, Ld. counsel for  
applicant/accused.

Ld. counsel for DRI has accepted notice on behalf  
of DRI.

Put up with file on **21.03.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.03.2024.