

SC No. 733/22  
DRI VS. ZAKA S. ZHIMO

21.03.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI with IO Yashi.  
Accused produced from JC with Sh. Bhaskar Dev Konwar,  
Ms. Charu Ambwani, Sh. Puneet Thakur, Sh. Aman Preet  
Singh, Ld. Counsels.

It has been submitted on behalf of accused that copy of pendrive has still not been received. Copy of the same be supplied against acknowledgment.

**To come up for consideration on 22.03.2024 at 2pm.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/21.03.2024