

Bail application no. 373/24  
SC No. 733/22  
DRI Vs. Zaka S.Zhimo

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. Satish Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for DRI.  
Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.  
Sh. Bhaskar Dev Konwar, Ms. Charu Ambwani,  
Sh. Puneet Thakur, Sh. Aman Preet Singh, Ld.  
counsels for applicant/accused.

Further arguments addressed by Ld. SPP as well as  
Ld. Senior counsel for accused have been heard.

List for orders on **23.03.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.03.2024