

SC NO. 733/2023
DRI Vs. Zaka S. Zhimo

23.03.2024.

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
Accused produced from JC.

Vide separate order, bail application of accused has
been dismissed.

List for consideration on charge on dated fixed i.e.

18.04.2024.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/23.03.2024