

SC No. 733/22
DRI VS. ZAKA S ZHIMO

01.06.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

Accused produced from JC with Ld. Proxy counsel.

Certain clarifications sought.

To come up on **04.07.2024** for **consideration of charge.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/01.06.2024