

SC No. 733/22  
DRI VS. ZAKA S ZHIMO

02.08.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

Accused on bail.

An application for adjournment has been moved on behalf of accused on the ground that main counsel is not available today. Upon request, the matter is adjourned.

**To come up on 05.08.2024, the date already fixed for PE.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/02.08.2024