

SC No.527/24
DRI VS. ZAKA S ZHIMO

15.10.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Bhaskar Dev Konwar, Sr.
Advocate, Ms. Charu Ambwani and Ms. Jyoti Mala
Konwar, Ld. Counsels.

PW3 Sh. Aman Kumar, IO examined in chief partly.
His further chief examination deferred for want of case property.

PW2 Sh. Sanjay Kumar, SIO has sent request for
exemption on the ground that he is unwell. Allowed for today.

An application seeking modification fo bail
conditions has been filed on behalf of the accused. Copy supplied
to the Ld. Counsel for DRI who seeks time to file reply to the same.
List the said application on the date fixed i.e., 16.10.2024.

**To come up on date already fixed i.e., 16.10.2024 for
PE. PW3 is bound down for the said date.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/15.10.2024