

27.01.2025

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
Accused on bail along with Sh. Bhaskar Dev Konwar,
Ld. Sr. Advocate along with Ms. Charu Ambwani and
Ms. Jyotimala Konwar, Ld. counels.

No PW is present.

It has been submitted on behalf of DRI that PW Nakul
Dev has been deployed in election duty and PW Amit Kumar Yadav
had to appear for an exam and as such, could not appear today.

They be summoned afresh for the next date.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. **28.01.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.01.2025