

SC No.527/2024  
DRI vs. Zaka S. Zhumo

28.01.2025

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.

Accused on bail along with Sh. Bhaskar Dev Konwar,  
Ld. Sr. Advocate along with Ms. Charu Ambwani and  
Ms. Jyotimala Konwar, Ld. counsels.

Ms. Yashi Rastogi has been examined as PW4. Cross  
examination is deferred as it is lunch time.

To come up for PE on **16.04.2025 and 17.04.2025.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/28.01.2025