

SC no. 527/2024
DRI Vs. Zaka S. Zhumo

10.07.2025

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
Accused on bail along with Sh. Bhaskar Dev Konwar,
Ld. Senior Advocate and Ms. Jyotimala Konwar,
Ld. counsel.

PW /IO Yashi Rastogi is present, however, Ld. counsel for accused has submitted that he would examine the present witness only after examination of remaining PWs. Accordingly, PW Yashi Rastogi stands discharged unexamined for today.

Witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. **11.07.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/10.07.2025