

SC No 527/254

DRI VS. Zaka S. Zhimo

16.09.2025

Present: Ms. Mala sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Bhasker Dev Konwar, Ld.
Senior Advocate, assisted by Sh. Manjeet Gulliya, Ld.
counsel for accused.

PW7 Tekchand and PW8 Shankar Singh are present,
however, discharged unexamined for today as case property could not
be produced today.

**PW7 Tekchand, PW8 Shankar Singh along with
witnesses at Srl. No. 7 and 25 namely, Amit and Lokesh respectively
be also summoned for the next date of hearing.**

Case property be also summoned for the next date.

List for PE on 01.12.2025 and 02.12.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.09.2025