

SC No. 527/24
DRI VS. ZAKA S ZHIMO

01.12.2025

Present :- Sh. Aman Tripathi, Id. Proxy counsel for DRI
through VC.

Accused on bail with Sh. Bhasker Dev Konwar, Ld.
Sr. Advocate and Ms. Manjeet Gulliya Ld. Counsel.

PW Lokesh Phogat present. However, he is
discharged for today as main counsel for DRI is not present. **He is
bound down for tomorrow.**

List for PE on date already fixed i.e., 02.12.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/01.12.2025