

SC No. 527/2024
DRI VS. Zaka S. Zhumo

02.12.2025

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
Accused on bail with Sh. Bhaskar Dev Konwar, Ld.
Senior Advocate assisted by Sh. Manjeet Gulliya
and Sh. Japneet Singh, Ld. counsels.

Sh. Lokesh Phogaat has been examined as PW9,
cross examined and discharged.

PW7 Sh. Tek Chand Dixit and PW8 Sh. Shankar
Singh have further inconclusively been examined. Further
examination in chief is deferred as it is lunch time and Ld.
Defense counsel is not available after lunch.

Sh. Amit Kumar Yadav, DHL is present, however,
discharged unexamined.

Witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date.

List for PE on 16.03.2026 and 17.03.2026.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/02.12.2025