

16.03.2026

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI  
Accused on bail with Sh. Bhaskar Dev Konwar, Sr.  
Adv., Sh. Manjeet Gulliya and Sh. Japneet Singh,  
Ld. Counsels.

PW7 Sh. Tek Chand and PW8 Sh. Shankar Singh  
further examined, cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for DRI submits that inadvertently no  
witness has been summoned for tomorrow. In view of the same, **the  
date fixed for tomorrow i.e. 17.03.2026 stands cancelled.**

**List on 27.07.2026 and 28.07.2026 for PE.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/16.03.2026